
Weston-super-Mare – Wells 
via Sandford, Axbridge and Cheddar

Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays)
 Note SD SH       
 Service Number 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126
Weston-super-Mare, Station Approach a  0635 0635 0900 1015 1230 1345 1600 1740
Uphill, General Hospital  0647 0647 0913 1028 1245 1400 1614 1754
Hutton, Holm Road  0700 0700 0927 1042 1259 1414 1627 1807
Sandford, Church  0717 0717 0944 1059 1316 1431 1646 1826
Axbridge, Surgery  0728 0728 0956 1111 1328 1443 1658 1837
Cheddar, Tweentown  0740 0740 1007 1123 1339 1454 1708 1848
Draycott, Back Lane  0746 0746 1015 1129 1345 1500 1714 1854
Easton, St. Paul’s Church  0756 0756 1025 1139 1354 1508 1724 1902
Wells Bus Station (4)  0808 0808 1036 1151 1406 1520 1733 1911
Wells Blue School  0815 — — — — — — —

Notes  SD - Schooldays only    SH - School Holidays only  

Saturday (except Public Holidays)
 Service Number 126 126 126 126
Weston-super-Mare, Station Approach a  0705 1030 1405 1740
Uphill, General Hospital  0717 1043 1419 1753
Hutton, Holm Road  0728 1055 1433 1805
Sandford, Church  0744 1112 1452 1823
Axbridge, Surgery  0756 1124 1504 1835
Cheddar, Tweentown  0807 1136 1515 1845
Draycott, Back Lane  0814 1143 1521 1851
Easton, St. Paul’s Church  0825 1154 1532 1902
Wells Bus Station (4)  0837 1206 1544 1912

Sunday and Public Holidays - no service

126 Valid from 1 September 2024

Wells – Weston-super-Mare 
via Cheddar, Axbridge and Sandford

Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays)
 Note      SD SH  
 Service Number 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126
Wells Bus Station (4)  0655 0830 1045 1200 1415 1530 1540 1750
Wells Blue School  — — — — — 1540 — —
Easton, St Paul’s Church  0704 0839 1055 1210 1425 1550 1550 1800
Draycott, Back Lane  0713 0849 1104 1219 1434 1559 1559 1809
Cheddar, Tweentown  0722 0857 1114 1229 1443 1609 1609 1817
Axbridge, Surgery  0730 0906 1122 1238 1452 1617 1617 1825
Sandford, Church  0743 0919 1135 1250 1507 1632 1632 1837
Hutton, Holm Road  0804 0939 1153 1308 1526 1651 1651 1856
Uphill, Hospital Grounds  0814 0950 1204 1317 1536 1701 1701 1905
Weston-super-Mare, Station Approach a  0833 1008 1222 1334 1553 1717 1717 1919

Notes:  SD - Schooldays only    SH - School Holidays only  

Saturday (except Public Holidays)
 Service Number 126 126 126 126
Wells Bus Station (4)  0845 1220 1555 1920
Easton, St Paul’s Church  0853 1229 1605 1929
Draycott, Back Lane  0903 1239 1615 1939
Cheddar, Tweentown  0912 1248 1623 1947
Axbridge, Surgery  0921 1257 1632 1955
Sandford, Church  0934 1313 1648 2009
Hutton, Holm Road  0953 1331 1709 2027
Uphill, Hospital Grounds  1002 1340 1718 2036
Weston-super-Mare, Station Approach a  1021 1359 1735 2053

Sunday and Public Holidays - no service
Some Internet search engines will provide links to old timetables. Please check firstbus.co.uk to ensure you have the up to date timetable.

126 Valid from 1 September 2024



©P1ndar

Weston General
Hospital

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Station Approach

Weston
Milton

Weston-
super-Mare

Cheddar
Gorge

Thatchers Cider
Myrtle Farm Sandford

School

Helicopter
Museum

Grand Pier

Wells
Cathedral

Weston-
super-Mare

Wells

Axbridge

Draycott

Westbury-
sub-Mendip

Rodney
Stoke

Easton

Cheddar

Locking

Hutton
Banwell

Winscombe

Sandford

Uphill

126

126

South West
Skills CampusKnightstone

Campus

Cheddar
Reservoir

Wells
Bus Station

Wells
Blue School

St. Paul’s Church

Back Lane

Tweentown

Surgery

Sandford
Church

Hospital

Holm Road

Interchange

M
5

A370

B
3133

A38

A38

A368

A38

M
5

A39

B3139

B
3

15
1

B3135

B3371

B3134

B3135

A371

A371

A371

A37
0

A
30

33

A39

A371

A371

W
ookeyHole Rd

A368

Locking Rd

A371

A
37

0

Weston-super-M
are Z

one

©P1ndarN

126
Weston-
super-
Mare

SeaQuarium

Tesco

Town
Hall

North
Somerset

Council

Weston-
super-Mare
Rugby Club

The
Grand

Pier

The Playhouse
Theatre

Tropicana

Sovereign
Centre

Knightstone
Campus

W
a

lli
sc

ot
e 

   
   

   
   

 R
d

Clevedon Rd

Baker St

A
sh

co
m

b
e 

R
d

Station Rd

Winterstoke

Rd

Bridge Rd

Knightstone Rd
R

oyal

Pa
ra

d
e

M
a

ri
ne

 P
a

ra
d

e

Boulevard

Oxford St Locking Road

S
un

ny
si

d
e 

R
d 

N
or

th

S
unnyside

R
d

A
lb

er
t 

A
ve

Clifton Rd
Severn Rd

Clarence Rd North

Milton Rd

A
lf

re
d

 S
t

Regent Street

N
o

rt
h

 S
t

B
ea

ch
 R

d

Earlham Gr

A
ru

n
d

el
l R

d

M
ontep

elier

Bristol Rd Lower

D
ro

ve
 R

d Wyvern
Cl

Gerard Rd

Southside

M
a

rin
e P

d
e

Upper Churc
h 

Rd

Q
ueen’s R

d

H
ig

h
 S

t

D
ro

ve
 R

d

Parade

Alexandra

Milton Rd
Cemetery

Ellenborough
Park

Clarence
Park

Grove
Park

Station
Approach

Interchange

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar
©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

126

Contains Ordnance Survey data
© Crown Copyright 2024

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative
www.pindarcreative.co.uk

Weston-super-Mare
Town Centre

Bus route

Occasional journey

Direction of travel

Terminus point

Timed stop

Other bus stop
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Which ticket zones?
Weston-super-Mare Zone - tickets valid between 
    Station Approach and Summer Lane
West of England Zone - tickets valid throughout
See firstbus.co.uk/zones

Service 126 will no longer call at the bus stop within
the hospital grounds on journeys towards Wells.
It will continue to do so on journeys towards Weston.

Stand F

Stand K


